12/24/2013 PM Outside temp 57

TIME

Room
Temp

Cmbstr
Therm

Thermost
at

Flu Temp

Comment
S

6:30

57

80

High

380

New
wood Live
oak all
<16%. Old
wood was
a tan oak
mix 16-
26%

7:30

65

75

Btwn High
& Medium

300

8:00

65.5

60

as above

280

Regardles
s of good
wood,
turning
thermosta
t down
even a
litte
causes cat
to drift
into
inactive
and flue
temp to
drift
below
best
operation
into
creosote
zone

8:30

64

50

as above

200

ARRRRGH




