12/24/2013 PM Outside temp 57					
TIME	Room	Cmbstr	Thermost	flu Temp	Comment
	Temp	Therm	at		S
6:30	57	80	High	380	New wood Live oak all <16%. Old wood was a tan oak mix 16- 26%
7:30	65	75	Btwn High & Medium	300	
8:00	65.5	60	as above	280	Regardles s of good wood, turning thermosta t down even a litte causes cat to drift into inactive and flue temp to drift below best operation into creosote zone
8:30	64	50	as above	200	ARRRRGH